BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Complaint against KMC Telecom III LLC, KMC Telecom V, Inc., and KMC Data LLC for alleged failure to pay intrastate access charges pursuant to its interconnection agreement and Sprint's tariffs and for alleged violation of Section 364.16(3)(a), F.S., by Sprint-Florida, Incorporated.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the original and one correct copy of STAFF'S THIRD SET OF INTERROGATORIES TO KMC TELECOM III LLC, KMC TELECOM V, INC., AND KMC DATA LLC (NOS. 28 - 31) has been served by U. S. mail to Floyd R. Self, Messer Law Firm, P.O. Box 1876, Tallahassee FL 32302-1876, and that a true copy thereof has been furnished to the following by U. S. mail this 14th day of June, 2005:

Kelley Drye Law Firm Edward Yorkgitis Barbara Miller 1200 19th Street, NW, 5th Floor Washington DC 20036

Messer Law Firm Floyd R. Self P.O. Box 1876 Tallahassee FL 32302-1876

Sprint-Florida, Inc. Susan S. Masterton P.O. Box 2214 Tallahassee FL 32316-2214 KMC Data LLC/KMC Telecom Mike Duke Marva Brown Johnson 1755 North Brown Road Lawrenceville GA 30043-8119

Sprint-Florida, Inc. Thomas A. Grimaldi 6450 Sprint Parkway Mailstop: KSOPHN0212-2A521 Overland Park KS 66251

BETH KEATING LEE FORDHAM Staff Counsel

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 (850) 413-6199

2000 MEMT WEMBER-DATE

05668 JUN 14 8

FPSC-COMMISSION CI FRK